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AMENDMENT NO. 0004 07/17/09 09-0232

     mks

Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-09-R-0232

07/06/09

✘ ✘

09-0232, Office Improvements, Building 1

1. Delete the original drawing and replace with the attached REVISED Drawing.

(CONTINUED)
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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

2. Question: The existing wood doors are a historical feature of this building and can only be 
replaced by an exact replica.  No metal door can be used.  Door 1 requires a steel door, which 
should be rejected by the Historical Commission.  We are unable to find a sound retardant 
wood door that will match.  Please provide a mfr. that can provide the required new door 
(comment also applies to Doors 2, 3 & 4). 

 
2. Answer: Question no longer relevant.  New doors have been deleted from SOW. 
 
 
3. Question: The notes require the reuse of existing wood door frames.  The wall thickness at 

Doors 1, 3 & 4 will be increased at least 2-5/8" for the metal furring and GWB.  Are we to 
provide an extension to the existing door casing or replace the casing with a wider wood 
piece? 

 
3. Answer: Replace the Casing with a wider wood piece. 
 
 
4. Question: There are several communications/ computer wall outlets in way of the new work.  

These features are usually undercontract to the user and can not be serviced by the contractor's 
forces.  Please confirm the owner will have these wall outlets relocated to the face of the new 
painted GWB. 

 
4. Answer: The Contractor is responsible for relocating all electrical and communication 
    outlets and switch boxes to make flush with new wall surface. 
 
 
5. Question: During a visit to the jobsite yesterday the owner advised they will remove and 

replace furniture and wall hanging in way of the new work at leat 4 ' away from the wall.  
Please confirm this is the contracts intent.  

 
5. Answer: Contractor is responsible for moving furniture and wall hanging articles at  least four 

feet away from wall for new work. 
 
 
 






